

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NOS.630-641 OF 2007
(For Prel. Hearing)

AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S HIGGINBOTHAMS PVT.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 10/09/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.B. Joshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Until further orders, further proceedings in W.P.
[C] No.21700 of 2007, pending before the High Court of
Madras; Arbitration Petition No.26 of 2007, pending before
the High Court of Bombay; W.P. [C] No.733 of 2007,
pending before the High Court of Mumbai; W.P. [C] No.422
of 2007, pending before the High Court of Mumbai; W.P.
[C] No.374 of 2007, pending before the High Court of
pending before the High Court of Bombay; W.P. No.421 of
2007, pending before the High Court of Mumbai; W.P.
No.4766{W} of 2007, pending before the High Court

....2/-

-2-

of Calcutta; W.P. [C] No.15096 of 2006, pending before the
High Court of Delh; O.S. No.243 of 2007,
pending before the Civil Judge, Delhi; O.S. No.1360 of 2007,
pending before the City Civil Judge, Bangalore; O.S.
No.1115 of 2007, pending before the City Civil Judge,
Bangalore; and O.S. No.192 of 2007, pending before the II
Additional Civil Judge, Visakhapatnam, shall remain stayed.
Tag the petitions with T.P. [C] No.236 of 2007.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Om Prakash]
Court Master