

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.5

SECTION X

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 147 OF 2009
(For prel. hearing)

RAKESH MAHAJAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim Relief and office report)

Date: 13/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy, Adv.
Mr. K. Krishna Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Preetam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

To come up on 29th April, 2009 along with Transfer Petition (C) Nos.
807-821 of 2008.

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master