

è

ITEM NO.17

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVIA

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 54-57 OF 2008

AIRPORT AUTHORITY OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MD.AKHTAR HUSSAIN KHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 07/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Mukesh Kumar, Adv.
M/S. M.V. Kini & Associates, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Avneesh Garg, Adv.
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr Anantbhushan Tlanade, Adv.
Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra ,Adv
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das ,Adv
Mr. V.B. Joshi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Service is complete on respondent Nos. 1 to 4 and 6 to 8.
The learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that
last known address of respondent No.5 has been furnished and
petitioner is not aware about the other address of respondent
No.5.

File application for substituted service of notice on
respondent No.5 within four weeks.
List again on 8.9.2009.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj