

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NOS.738-796 OF 2009
(For Prel. Hearing)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G.S.G.BUILDERS & INFRASTR.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 17/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ramji Srinivasan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.

Ms. Vanika Sahay, Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice to show cause as to why writ petitions pending before different High Courts be not transferred to the Delhi High Court for hearing the same along with writ petition pending in that Court.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Until further orders, further proceedings in writ petitions pending in different High Courts shall remain stayed.

Tag the petitions with T.P. (C) Nos.807-821 of 2008.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master