

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 807-821 OF 2008

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RETAILERS ASSOCIATION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)
WITH W.P(C) NO. 147 of 2009
(With office report)
T.P.(C) NO. 738-796 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 13/01/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr, C.K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. Preetam Shah, Adv.
Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy, adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Neha Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg ,Adv
Mr. Rajiv Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain ,Adv
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

TP(C) Nos.738-796/2009

Respondent No.1 in TP(C) Nos.751-752/20089 has filed counter affidavit.

Respondent No.20 in TP(C) No.759/2009 and respondent No.93 in TP(C) No.794/2009 to file counter affidavit within four weeks.

Item No.42

-2-

Registry to prepare the office report with respect to service position of each of the respondent.

TP(C) Nos.807-821/2008

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1 to 17, 19, 20 and 22.

Petitioners to furnish the correct address of respondent No.18 within a week and to take fresh steps for

issuance of notice on these respondents by registered post,
acknowledgment due.

Await service report in respect of respondent

Nos.21 and 23.

Send reminder.

Served respondents to file counter affidavit within

four weeks.

WP(C) No.147/2009

No orders are required, being fresh matter.

List again on 16.3.2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

rd