

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 807-821 OF 2008

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RETAILERS ASSOCIATION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)
WITH W.P(C) NO. 147 of 2009
(With office report)
T.P.(C) NO. 738-796 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 16/03/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Fuzail A. Ayyubi, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Neha Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv
Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv
Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Abhijeet Swarup, Adv.
M/S. Khaitan & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

TP(C) Nos.807-821/2008

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1 to 17, 19,

20 and 22.

Item No.34

-2-

Petitioners to furnish the fresh address of respondent No.18 within two weeks, as last chance and to take fresh steps for issuance of notice on respondent No.18.

Await service report from the High Court with respect to respondent Nos.21 and 23.

Send reminder.

WP(C) No.147/2009

No order is required, being fresh matter.

TP(C) Nos.738-796/2009

Files not received.

List again on 3.5.2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

rd