

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 451 OF 2010

AIRPORT DIR.AIRPORT AUTH.OF INDIA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.SADANANDAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For Prel. Hearing)

(With office report)

Date: 11/05/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Praveen Jain, Adv.
Mr. T.S. Sidhu, Adv.
Ms. Padma Priya, Adv.
For M/S. M.V. Kini & Associates, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Connect with T.P.(C) No.236 of 2007.

During the pendency of this petition,
further proceedings in Writ Petition (Civil)

No.27157 of 2006 pending before the High Court of

Kerala at Ernakulam shall remain stayed.

(Neetu Khajuria) (R.K. Sharma)
Sr. P.A. Court Master