

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 236 OF 2007

AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S FELMINGO DUTY FREE SHOPS P.LTD.& ANR Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for directions,stay and office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 451 of 2010

(With office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 630-641 of 2007

(With office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 738-796 of 2009

(With office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 807-821 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 06/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Praveen jain, Adv.  
M/S. M.V. Kini & Associates,Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.  
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Adv.  
Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv  
M/S Gagrat & Co.,Adv.  
Mr. Mohd. Mannan, Adv  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv  
Mr. Arun Mohan, Adv.  
M/S Suresh A. Shroff & Co. ,Adv  
Mrs Lalita Kaushik ,Adv  
Mr. Shridhar Y. Chitale, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh ,Adv  
Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy ,Adv  
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv  
Ms. Kavita Wadia ,Adv  
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain  
Ms. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.  
M/S. Parekh & Co.  
Mr. Abhijeet Swaroop, Adv.

Item No.26

-2-

M/S. Khaitan & Co.  
M/S. M.V. Kini & Associates  
Mr. Anil Kr. Tandale, Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Shankar, Adv.  
Mr. G.N. Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kr. Mishra, Adv.  
M/s Mahalakshmi Balaji & co, Adv.  
Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.  
M/s. K.J. John & Co.  
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.  
Ms. Suman Yadav, Adv.  
Ms. M.P. Devanath, Adv.  
Mr. Dinesh Kr. Garg, Adv.  
Ms. Kanika, Adv.  
Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.  
Ms. Milanka Chaudhury, Adv.

Mr. M.A. Chinasamy, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Office has to forward the files of T.P.(C)

Nos.236/2007 and 451/2010 on the next date, without fail.

Petitioners, who have yet not paid process fee, are permitted to pay process fee on or before 15.9.2010.

If process fee is not paid before 15.9.2010, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

If process fee is paid before 15.9.2010, issue notice immediately thereafter as per earlier order.

In rest of the transfer petitions, concerned petitioners have to file outcome of dasti service before the next date.

It is pointed out that the unserved respondents are represented by Advocates before the trial court or the High  
Item No.26 -3-

Court, in that case petitioners are permitted to serve notice through the concerned Advocates before such court.

Additional dasti service is allowed, which is permitted to be served through nearest civil court or trial court.

List again on 20.10.2010.

(S.G. SHAH)  
REGISTRAR

rd