

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 630-641 OF 2007

AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S HIGGINBOTHAMS PVT.LTD.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,stay and office report)

WITH

TP(C) NO.451/2010

TP(C) NO.807-821/2008

TP(C) NO.738-796/2009

Date: 20/10/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Mukesh Kumar, Adv.
M/S. M.V. Kini & Associates,Adv.
Mr Mohd. Mannan, Adv.
Mr B.V.Balaram Das, Adv
M/s T.T.K.Deepak &Co.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Parekh & Co.,Adv.
Ms. Kavita Wadia ,Adv
Mr.M.P.Devanath ,Adv
Mr G.N.Reddy, Adv.
Mr Anil Kumar Mishra, Adv.
M/s K.J.John & Co.
Mr Y Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.
Mr M.P.Jha, Adv.
Mr Nitin Mishra, Adv.
M/s Khaitan & Co.
Ms Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr E.C.Agrawala, Adv.
Mr Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.
Mr Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.
Mr T.V.S.R.Sreyas, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In several transfer petitions, some of the respondents
are yet unserved.

-2-

Item No.10

The learned Advocates appearing for such petitioners
wants further time to file proof of service.

They may do so on or before 1.12.2010.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit till then.

In TP(C) NO.738-796/2009, petitioner has failed to pay process fee and spare copies which is to be done as last chance before 29.10.2010.

If not done, list such transfer petitions before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

If done, issue notice as per earlier order with additional dasti service.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar

hj